

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT:

**Clark Street Sidewalk Project
Rider Street to Cajalco Road
Community of Mead Valley**

Advertised: September 17, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1 (10/3/2019), 2 (10/7/2019)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 9, 2019

Project No. C5-0075, State Project No. ATPL-5956(246)

	Company Name	BASE BID SCHEDULE Clark Street Sidewalk Project	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 Eastern Municipal Water District (EMWD) Facilities Adjustment/Relocation	Project Total
	COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	501,140.00	24,000.00	\$525,140.00
1	Hillcrest Contracting	468,984.00	25,990.00	\$494,974.00
2	Onyx Paving Company, Inc.	489,000.00	21,000.00	\$510,000.00
3	DM Contracting, Inc.	496,499.00	15,300.00	\$511,799.00
4	Roadway Engineering	505,738.50	38,700.00	\$544,438.50
5	IVL Contractors, Inc.	540,371.61	6,900.00	\$547,271.61
6	Hardy and Harper, Inc.	566,450.00	23,550.00	\$590,000.00
7	EBS General Engineering, Inc.	577,700.00	56,525.00	\$634,225.00
8	Beador Construction Company	615,595.00	29,705.00	\$645,300.00
9	S&H Civilworks	438,975.00	30,500.00	Non Responsive bid
	<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	<i>\$532,542.26</i>	<i>\$27,208.75</i>	<i>\$559,751.01</i>

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clark Street Sidewalk Project
Rider Street to Cajalco Road
Community of Mead Valley**

Advertised: September 17, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1 (10/3/2019), 2 (10/7/2019)

Project No. C5-0075, State Project No. ATPL-5956(246)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 9, 2019

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Clark Street Sidewalk Project					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,400.00	3,400.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,800.00	7,800.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,900.00	5,900.00
6	037300	ALLEY APRON	SQFT	720	25.00	18,000.00	11.80	8,496.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	615	50.00	30,750.00	82.00	50,430.00
8	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	310	40.00	12,400.00	108.00	33,480.00
9	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	675	85.00	57,375.00	106.00	71,550.00
10	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	5	50.00	250.00	237.00	1,185.00
11	475010	RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL)	LF	125	150.00	18,750.00	210.00	26,250.00
12	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,280	35.00	44,800.00	29.40	37,632.00
13	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	910	10.00	9,100.00	6.60	6,006.00
14	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,650.00	2,650.00
15	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	1,130	25.00	28,250.00	11.90	13,447.00
16	017318	MINOR CONCRETE (BUS TURNOUT) (CRS 814)	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,600.00	8,600.00
17	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	7,360	10.00	73,600.00	6.50	47,840.00
18	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CALTRANS STD A88B]	EA	3	5,000.00	15,000.00	1,110.00	3,330.00
19	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	3	500.00	1,500.00	390.00	1,170.00
20	800400	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-8)	LF	70	35.00	2,450.00	68.00	4,760.00
21	803170	REMOVE FENCE	LF	620	35.00	21,700.00	8.60	5,332.00
22	810130	REMOVE DELINEATOR	EA	9	35.00	315.00	10.50	94.50
23	810160	DELINEATOR (SPECIAL) [TYPE F SURFACE MOUNTED]	EA	10	50.00	500.00	45.00	450.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clark Street Sidewalk Project
Rider Street to Cajalco Road
Community of Mead Valley**

Advertised: September 17, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1 (10/3/2019), 2 (10/7/2019)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 9, 2019

Project No. C5-0075, State Project No. ATPL-5956(246)

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Clark Street Sidewalk Project					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
24	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	440	5.00	2,200.00	3.15	1,386.00
25	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	5	300.00	1,500.00	26.00	130.00
26	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	8	1,000.00	8,000.00	79.00	632.00
27	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	5	1,000.00	5,000.00	260.00	1,300.00
28	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	625	5.00	3,125.00	5.50	3,437.50
29	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	6,720	0.50	3,360.00	0.79	5,308.80
30	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	4,780	0.50	2,390.00	0.79	3,776.20
31	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	900	3.00	2,700.00	0.79	711.00
32	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
32.A	800320	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-4)	LF	125	35.00	4,375.00	26.00	3,250.00
32.B	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	250	35.00	8,750.00	37.00	9,250.00
BASE BID SCH. TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 32.B						501,140.00		468,984.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Eastern Municipal Water District (EMWD) Facilities Adjusment/Relocation

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
33	031501	RELOCATE WATER METER	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,500.00	11,000.00
34	031502	ADJUST WATER METER	EA	3	1,000.00	3,000.00	630.00	1,890.00
35	031503	RELOCATE AIR VENT	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,400.00	10,800.00
36	031504	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
ALT. BID SCH. 1 TOTAL ITEMS 33-36						24,000.00		25,990.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 36						525,140.00		494,974.00
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clark Street Sidewalk Project
Rider Street to Cajalco Road
Community of Mead Valley**

Advertised: September 17, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1 (10/3/2019), 2 (10/7/2019)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 9, 2019

Project No. C5-0075, State Project No. ATPL-5956(246)

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Clark Street Sidewalk Project					2 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806		3 DM Contracting, Inc. Colton, CA 92324	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,119.80	1,119.80	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	27,000.00	27,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	37,000.00	37,000.00	43,792.00	43,792.00
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
6	037300	ALLEY APRON	SQFT	720	15.00	10,800.00	12.00	8,640.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	615	42.00	25,830.00	56.00	34,440.00
8	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	310	45.00	13,950.00	60.10	18,631.00
9	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	675	111.00	74,925.00	100.00	67,500.00
10	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	5	300.00	1,500.00	200.00	1,000.00
11	475010	RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL)	LF	125	250.00	31,250.00	293.00	36,625.00
12	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,280	37.00	47,360.00	45.00	57,600.00
13	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	910	13.00	11,830.00	10.00	9,100.00
14	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
15	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	1,130	21.00	23,730.00	12.00	13,560.00
16	017318	MINOR CONCRETE (BUS TURNOUT) (CRS 814)	EA	1	22,000.00	22,000.00	9,600.00	9,600.00
17	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	7,360	6.00	44,160.00	10.00	73,600.00
18	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CALTRANS STD A88B]	EA	3	4,500.00	13,500.00	4,500.00	13,500.00
19	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	3	500.00	1,500.00	350.00	1,050.00
20	800400	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-8)	LF	70	76.00	5,320.00	90.00	6,300.00
21	803170	REMOVE FENCE	LF	620	10.00	6,200.00	2.00	1,240.00
22	810130	REMOVE DELINEATOR	EA	9	13.00	117.00	12.00	108.00
23	810160	DELINEATOR (SPECIAL) [TYPE F SURFACE MOUNTED]	EA	10	66.00	660.00	45.00	450.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clark Street Sidewalk Project
Rider Street to Cajalco Road
Community of Mead Valley**

Advertised: September 17, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1 (10/3/2019), 2 (10/7/2019)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 9, 2019

Project No. C5-0075, State Project No. ATPL-5956(246)

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Clark Street Sidewalk Project					2 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806		3 DM Contracting, Inc. Colton, CA 92324	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
24	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	440	3.50	1,540.00	3.15	1,386.00
25	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	5	27.00	135.00	27.00	135.00
26	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	8	77.00	616.00	79.00	632.00
27	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	5	275.00	1,375.00	263.00	1,315.00
28	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	625	6.00	3,750.00	5.60	3,500.00
29	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	6,720	0.77	5,174.40	0.80	5,376.00
30	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	4,780	0.76	3,632.80	0.80	3,824.00
31	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	900	1.00	900.00	0.80	720.00
32	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
32.A	800320	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-4)	LF	125	37.00	4,625.00	37.00	4,625.00
32.B	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	250	42.00	10,500.00	51.00	12,750.00
BASE BID SCH. TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 32.B						489,000.00		496,499.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Eastern Municipal Water District (EMWD) Facilities Adjusment/Relocation

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
33	031501	RELOCATE WATER METER	EA	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
34	031502	ADJUST WATER METER	EA	3	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,600.00	4,800.00
35	031503	RELOCATE AIR VENT	EA	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
36	031504	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
ALT. BID SCH. 1 TOTAL ITEMS 33-36						21,000.00		15,300.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 36						510,000.00		511,799.00
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clark Street Sidewalk Project
Rider Street to Cajalco Road
Community of Mead Valley**

Advertised: September 17, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1 (10/3/2019), 2 (10/7/2019)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 9, 2019

Project No. C5-0075, State Project No. ATPL-5956(246)

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Clark Street Sidewalk Project					4 Roadway Engineering Fontana, CA 92337		5 IVL Contractors, Inc. Riverside, CA 92501	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	19,200.00	19,200.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
6	037300	ALLEY APRON	SQFT	720	9.00	6,480.00	18.75	13,500.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	615	180.00	110,700.00	35.57	21,875.55
8	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	310	101.00	31,310.00	90.65	28,101.50
9	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	675	82.00	55,350.00	97.78	66,000.00
10	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	5	150.00	750.00	250.00	1,250.00
11	475010	RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL)	LF	125	250.00	31,250.00	220.00	27,500.00
12	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,280	38.00	48,640.00	40.00	51,200.00
13	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	910	9.00	8,190.00	18.75	17,062.50
14	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	3,800.00	3,800.00	5,600.00	5,600.00
15	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	1,130	12.00	13,560.00	25.00	28,250.00
16	017318	MINOR CONCRETE (BUS TURNOUT) (CRS 814)	EA	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
17	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	7,360	5.00	36,800.00	11.25	82,800.00
18	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CALTRANS STD A88B]	EA	3	3,800.00	11,400.00	3,000.00	9,000.00
19	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	3	350.00	1,050.00	275.00	825.00
20	800400	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-8)	LF	70	147.00	10,290.00	258.57	18,100.00
21	803170	REMOVE FENCE	LF	620	15.50	9,610.00	18.58	11,519.00
22	810130	REMOVE DELINEATOR	EA	9	11.50	103.50	11.34	102.06
23	810160	DELINEATOR (SPECIAL) [TYPE F SURFACE MOUNTED]	EA	10	49.00	490.00	62.50	625.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clark Street Sidewalk Project
Rider Street to Cajalco Road
Community of Mead Valley**

Advertised: September 17, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1 (10/3/2019), 2 (10/7/2019)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 9, 2019

Project No. C5-0075, State Project No. ATPL-5956(246)

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Clark Street Sidewalk Project					4 Roadway Engineering Fontana, CA 92337		5 IVL Contractors, Inc. Riverside, CA 92501	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
24	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	440	3.45	1,518.00	4.34	1,908.50
25	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	5	29.00	145.00	50.00	250.00
26	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	8	86.00	688.00	281.25	2,250.00
27	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	5	290.00	1,450.00	562.50	2,812.50
28	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	625	6.00	3,750.00	10.00	6,250.00
29	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	6,720	0.86	5,779.20	0.75	5,040.00
30	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	4,780	0.86	4,110.80	0.56	2,700.00
31	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	900	0.86	774.00	2.50	2,250.00
32	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
32.A	800320	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-4)	LF	125	40.40	5,050.00	112.00	14,000.00
32.B	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	250	50.00	12,500.00	86.40	21,600.00
BASE BID SCH. TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 32.B						505,738.50		540,371.61

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Eastern Municipal Water District (EMWD) Facilities Adjusment/Relocation

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
33	031501	RELOCATE WATER METER	EA	2	8,300.00	16,600.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
34	031502	ADJUST WATER METER	EA	3	300.00	900.00	300.00	900.00
35	031503	RELOCATE AIR VENT	EA	2	10,000.00	20,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
36	031504	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
ALT. BID SCH. 1 TOTAL ITEMS 33-36						38,700.00		6,900.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 36						544,438.50		547,271.61
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clark Street Sidewalk Project
Rider Street to Cajalco Road
Community of Mead Valley**

Advertised: September 17, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1 (10/3/2019), 2 (10/7/2019)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 9, 2019

Project No. C5-0075, State Project No. ATPL-5956(246)

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Clark Street Sidewalk Project					6 Hardy and Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630		7 EBS General Engineering, Inc. Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	19,900.00	19,900.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,370.00	7,370.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	14,270.00	14,270.00	24,700.00	24,700.00
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
6	037300	ALLEY APRON	SQFT	720	15.00	10,800.00	16.00	11,520.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	615	145.00	89,175.00	142.00	87,330.00
8	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	310	110.00	34,100.00	148.00	45,880.00
9	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	675	113.00	76,275.00	150.00	101,250.00
10	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	5	300.00	1,500.00	1,217.00	6,085.00
11	475010	RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL)	LF	125	250.00	31,250.00	333.00	41,625.00
12	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,280	36.00	46,080.00	24.00	30,720.00
13	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	910	11.00	10,010.00	10.00	9,100.00
14	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,344.00	6,344.00
15	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	1,130	15.00	16,950.00	10.00	11,300.00
16	017318	MINOR CONCRETE (BUS TURNOUT) (CRS 814)	EA	1	18,000.00	18,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
17	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	7,360	7.00	51,520.00	6.00	44,160.00
18	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CALTRANS STD A88B]	EA	3	4,000.00	12,000.00	6,344.00	19,032.00
19	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	3	550.00	1,650.00	437.00	1,311.00
20	800400	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-8)	LF	70	155.00	10,850.00	164.00	11,480.00
21	803170	REMOVE FENCE	LF	620	11.00	6,820.00	11.30	7,006.00
22	810130	REMOVE DELINEATOR	EA	9	20.00	180.00	11.00	99.00
23	810160	DELINEATOR (SPECIAL) [TYPE F SURFACE MOUNTED]	EA	10	60.00	600.00	48.00	480.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clark Street Sidewalk Project
Rider Street to Cajalco Road
Community of Mead Valley**

Advertised: September 17, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1 (10/3/2019), 2 (10/7/2019)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 9, 2019

Project No. C5-0075, State Project No. ATPL-5956(246)

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Clark Street Sidewalk Project					6 Hardy and Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630		7 EBS General Engineering, Inc. Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
24	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	440	5.00	2,200.00	3.40	1,496.00
25	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	5	50.00	250.00	28.00	140.00
26	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	8	100.00	800.00	84.00	672.00
27	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	5	300.00	1,500.00	282.00	1,410.00
28	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	625	6.00	3,750.00	6.00	3,750.00
29	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	6,720	0.80	5,376.00	0.85	5,712.00
30	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	4,780	0.80	3,824.00	0.85	4,063.00
31	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	900	0.80	720.00	0.85	765.00
32	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
32.A	800320	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-4)	LF	125	40.00	5,000.00	38.00	4,750.00
32.B	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	250	40.00	10,000.00	43.00	10,750.00
BASE BID SCH. TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 32.B						566,450.00		577,700.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Eastern Municipal Water District (EMWD) Facilities Adjusment/Relocation

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
33	031501	RELOCATE WATER METER	EA	2	6,000.00	12,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00
34	031502	ADJUST WATER METER	EA	3	650.00	1,950.00	7,500.00	22,500.00
35	031503	RELOCATE AIR VENT	EA	2	3,800.00	7,600.00	7,500.00	15,000.00
36	031504	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,025.00	4,025.00
ALT. BID SCH. 1 TOTAL ITEMS 33-36						23,550.00		56,525.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 36						590,000.00		634,225.00
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clark Street Sidewalk Project
Rider Street to Cajalco Road
Community of Mead Valley**

Advertised: September 17, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1 (10/3/2019), 2 (10/7/2019)

Project No. C5-0075, State Project No. ATPL-5956(246)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 9, 2019

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Clark Street Sidewalk Project					8 Beador Construction Company Corona, CA 92883		9 S&H Civilworks Colton, CA 92324	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	11,132.00	11,132.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
6	037300	ALLEY APRON	SQFT	720	7.50	5,400.00	20.00	14,400.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	615	100.00	61,500.00	70.00	43,050.00
8	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	310	125.00	38,750.00	60.00	18,600.00
9	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	675	110.00	74,250.00	98.00	66,150.00
10	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	5	1,500.00	7,500.00	150.00	750.00
11	475010	RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL)	LF	125	400.00	50,000.00	100.00	12,500.00
12	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,280	40.00	51,200.00	40.00	51,200.00
13	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	910	20.00	18,200.00	15.00	13,650.00
14	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	8,500.00	8,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
15	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	1,130	18.00	20,340.00	20.00	22,600.00
16	017318	MINOR CONCRETE (BUS TURNOUT) (CRS 814)	EA	1	17,500.00	17,500.00	10,400.00	10,400.00
17	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	7,360	5.00	36,800.00	8.00	58,880.00
18	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CALTRANS STD A88B]	EA	3	10,000.00	30,000.00	4,000.00	12,000.00
19	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	3	110.00	330.00	300.00	900.00
20	800400	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-8)	LF	70	140.00	9,800.00	30.00	2,100.00
21	803170	REMOVE FENCE	LF	620	15.00	9,300.00	10.00	6,200.00
22	810130	REMOVE DELINEATOR	EA	9	12.00	108.00	15.00	135.00
23	810160	DELINEATOR (SPECIAL) [TYPE F SURFACE MOUNTED]	EA	10	55.00	550.00	60.00	600.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clark Street Sidewalk Project
Rider Street to Cajalco Road
Community of Mead Valley**

Advertised: September 17, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1 (10/3/2019), 2 (10/7/2019)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 9, 2019

Project No. C5-0075, State Project No. ATPL-5956(246)

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Clark Street Sidewalk Project					8 Beador Construction Company Corona, CA 92883		9 S&H Civilworks Colton, CA 92324	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
24	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	440	3.50	1,540.00	4.00	1,760.00
25	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	5	44.00	220.00	100.00	500.00
26	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	8	85.00	680.00	150.00	1,200.00
27	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	5	290.00	1,450.00	400.00	2,000.00
28	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	625	5.80	3,625.00	8.00	5,000.00
29	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	6,720	0.80	5,376.00	1.00	6,720.00
30	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	4,780	0.80	3,824.00	1.00	4,780.00
31	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	900	0.80	720.00	1.00	900.00
32	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
32.A	800320	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-4)	LF	125	40.00	5,000.00	40.00	5,000.00
32.B	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	250	48.00	12,000.00	50.00	12,500.00
BASE BID SCH. TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 32.B						615,595.00		438,975.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Eastern Municipal Water District (EMWD) Facilities Adjusment/Relocation

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
33	031501	RELOCATE WATER METER	EA	2	11,000.00	22,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
34	031502	ADJUST WATER METER	EA	3	735.00	2,205.00	3,500.00	10,500.00
35	031503	RELOCATE AIR VENT	EA	2	1,100.00	2,200.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
36	031504	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	1	3,300.00	3,300.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
ALT. BID SCH. 1 TOTAL ITEMS 33-36						29,705.00		30,500.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 36					645,300.00	Non Responsive bid
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	-------------------	---------------------------

Subcontractors

**Project: Clark Street Sidewalk Project
Rider Street to Cajalco Road
Community of Mead Valley**

Project No.: C5-0075, State Project No. ATPL-5956(246)

Apparent Low Bidder: Hillcrest Contracting

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
A.M. Construction Engineering, Inc. Garden Grove, CA Lic. No. 922657 DIR Reg No. 1000016439	EMWD Facilities Adjustment/Relocation 33-36
Mark Whitaker Masonry Norco, CA Lic. No. 598179 DIR Reg No. 1000021615	Retaining Wall 11
Cat Tracking, Inc. Riverside, CA Lic. No. 991122 DIR Reg No. 1000011750	Delineators, Markers, Signs 22-28
Valley Cities Gonzales Fence, Inc. Norco, CA Lic. No. 575325 DIR Reg No. 1000001817	Fence 20, 32A, 32B